3 1 6 S 4 3 fa 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 R Ev IS IOPQS
©C°PYRIGH”° BY ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-18-015209 245€P2018 | JAH | TE
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE BRI v Y e
£ ECR-19-019190 10DEC2019 | F J TE
21514821 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL F2 | ECR-21-005485 vzl | A | Yy
2151482-72 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2151482-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151482-7 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151482-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.40 mm [.055] F
INSUL [1.78 mm [.070] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -
408-35047 L
-] - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
B 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | i i 20797641 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1.5K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE \| - | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::E:I- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | W W 18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 241
3.10-3.70 mm [.122-.146 IN] 1.20-1.40 mm [.047-.055 IN] S N B O R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL (14-18386 - - -] |- 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
APPUQAHQN - | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
N -] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINALS APPLIED Lﬁl B 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
1564980- 1 1564980 -2 14184061 R 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
B 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
B 2119791-5  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
B 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
v : R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
M;% r§3 rCWF;I%NQHGHT [ %MEEHEQGQEWNG -2l 22 ]2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
0 35 93470 03 [ 03717 001 0 B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
0 2 ommo 0 86170 03 [ 0341/ 0017 0 o | B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
- a4 ] 4] o4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 154
*WARNING -2l 2] 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE u N N O N U O 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 1 90
AR SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B S O I 18023-9 oCR, SHT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO : o T e 2
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR S T T R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 16
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ] 19055027 F |oLR,_DHSL, Moo (NG X &) e
CoRAGE OF apEleaTon. : B 1752356-4 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-l 2] 2|2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
1?& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 -2 [ 2] 2] 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
1?& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i L T o B c644992-¢ |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i AL L I O O 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE >/
Zﬁ: CERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
B 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. ggéiiENiPE?éTIggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
’ | N - 2119806 - | [NSERT, SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION ([
B 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (R
N -] 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 22 ] ] 6-1633139-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
B 240641 -6 SPACER 7
B 2119757-8  |[DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 2 ] 1633965-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
N2 2 ] 456407 -1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“771-72|-71| -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWF?.O.WMSONQJANEOQ - o
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH{AGROSS WZJANEOWE —— TE TE Connecj{‘v‘*y
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 13JANZ2012 [namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T e T T
Uele Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL}CATION e SIZE7 CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLFS +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e — - A 1loo779(@or151 482
- Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVEZ

4805 (3/13)

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa 1

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

© COPYRIGHT 20 BY - P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF ﬁﬂ%%«w[o&
[::\1HDWF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

44.61£0.05

%

DETAIL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

I EIK 12JANZ20172
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT CHFi‘O‘WMSON R -TE Tt Comnectiniy
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS LAGROSS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 13JAN20 12 [naME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lrc 1 ] Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 4@}£::]€$§ + P TeATIoN SEC -
— . . . 4 PLC +- SI1ZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
HECHANTCAL ECHANCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES T A 1loo770/@m2151 482

ATR FEED f f : _

POST FEED PRE FEED - - Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET D OF4 REVEZ




8 7 6 5 4 3 2 |
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 R Ev IS IQPQS
© COPYRIGHT 20 BY - AL RIGHTS RESERVED. P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
LUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151482-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151482-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151482-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
INSUL [ 1.78 mm [.070] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
- T T 2119082-4  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1 5K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE SAN I I c119083-T |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL gj?
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e ML R LR
3.10-3.70 mm [ 122-. 146 IN] B1.20-1.40 m [.047-.055 IN] — T g;ljgigl TEEHéEéEAboEEEE Ao EHBLY giﬁg
XEEMM%IQN 114-18386 ] ~ [REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECTFICATION -] - 2119641-2  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPUEDA - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i I cl19603-2¢ |FLED CAM, POST FEED l4c
4980 ] Te4980 8106 ] -1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
N - [ ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FWCRIMP HEIGHT : | | e L LT .
ST/E ra:s mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B 1 1 2485454898087; ES;EERLOEENEER 2;
0. 35mmZ 0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 9.1 - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0. 22mme 0.86+/-0.03 [.034+/-.001] 10.0 - 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
FWARNING N 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE sl B 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 93
an SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - l ; 1%$?¥6 $¥D$WM%EML%%% ig
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T 196551 TFEED CaM PRE FEED ' 18
/N PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS :
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS : -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND S 1792356-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 ] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 - ‘ ‘ c cofavbed oPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIF GUIDE 30
' - 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A\ fggyﬁcﬁgégH@AﬁEgﬁifPEEESEJJIgfgWﬁﬁ:{ggySEJJﬁﬁ§T$S§P &EENBQHE e e e <8
- - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — T 1680832 TSCR.SKT WD CAP oS Wa X 8.0 3
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 1190357 oIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT. 101-35000 N - | 1] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 172
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - |1 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - [ 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T | 1 T T 6-1633139-8 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 240641-6 | SPACER T
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR [TEM SUBSTITUTION LIST B A ; i 0
- 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NE@EER SAME AS [TEM ITEM DESCRIPTION ;ﬁgﬁTﬁdﬁggR -] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
8-2151482-1| 21514821 | WIRE CRIMPER 1803530- | N VT 16359608 |CRIMPER, INSULATION U PREMIUM ;
8-2151482-2 | 2151482-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER 1803624-8
9-2151482-1|2-2151482-1| 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 VLI B 1odbe ] CHINPER, WIRE PHEMLUN |
9-2151482-2 | 2-2151482-2| 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 ~f-22f-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM
LUBRICATOR DELETE THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWF?.O.WILSON 12JAN2OT? - o
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHCAGROSS WZJANZOWZ —— TE TE Connecj{‘v‘*y
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 13JANZ2012 [namE ‘
DACTFIC VERSION SN B v
U bLc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @65 EEE %: APPL}CATION e SIZE7 CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLFS +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— NGLES _— A 1loo7791C=2151482
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVEZ

4805 (3/13)

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII ; RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 REVISIONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL
o o\ E

—=<—1.0£0.5

O

\\‘!'RH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

T {leH
%_%5005‘ ////")

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTITIONS o
30mm- S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE = —— |
-

- oD

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. Dﬁg.O.WILSON 12JANZOT2 |
CHK - TE Connectivity
SACTETIC VERSTON | o — =TE
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 13JAN20 12 |NAME ‘
mm W&&fﬁgN Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTICAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 G Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC 5 - _
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}iﬁti N G I————
AAAAAA 5- -
AAAAAAAA ] FINISH ] WEIGHT ] AWOO779@‘:215W482
- - Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |MF o [P 4 °F4 REVEZ

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



